
 अ�खल भारतीय आयु�व��ान सं�थान ,रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 
www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ /2017/AIIMS.RPR/512                            Dated: 11.05.2018 

 

NOTICE 
 
This is in reference to advertisement No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group 

‘B’ /2017/ AIIMS.RPR/966, Dated 27.07.2017 and Corrigendum No. No. 

Admin/ Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’/2017/ AIIMS.RPR/980, dated 28.07.2017, 

No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’/2017/ AIIMS.RPR/1394 dated 

08.09.2017 and No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’/2017/ AIIMS.RPR/1295 

dated 24.08.2017 for recruitment to the post of Technical Officer 

Ophthalmology (Refractionist), Maternity and Child Welfare Officer, 

Psychiatric Social Worker, Junior Reception Officer, Electrocardiograph 

Technical Assistant, Health Educator (Social Psychologist), Technical 

Officer (Dental)/ Dental Technician, Audiologist, Radiographic 

Technician Grade I and Medical Record Technician on direct recruitment 

basis at AIIMS, Raipur. 

 Computer Best Test (CBT) for aforesaid posts was held on 27.02.2018 

& 28.02.2018 at various exam centers in Raipur, Durg, Bhilai & Bhopal. 

Objection on the Questions were called from the candidates vide website 

notice dated 07.03.2018. The objections received were carefully 

analyzed/examined by the Subject Matter Experts (SME). List of questions on 

which objections received is annexed herewith. Objections which are found to 

be relevant have been accepted and necessary action for change in answer 

/cancellation of questions will be taken as indicated against each question in 

the annexed report (Annexure-I), and marks will be awarded accordingly.  

 
Deputy Director (Admin) 

AIIMS Raipur (C.G.) 
  



Annexure-I

Sr. No. Question ID
Relevance of the 

objection
Irrelevant/Relevant

Name of the Post
ActionTaken

(Question cancelled/
Option Changed)

1 2 3 4 5

1 301 SK Irrelevant  Maternity and Child Welfare Officer No action

2 407SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

3 413SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

4 420 SK Relevant  Audiologist Question cancelled

5 421SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

6 424SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

7 425SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

8 430SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

9 435 SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

10 438 SK Relevant  Audiologist Question cancelled

11 441 SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

12 443 SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

13 444 SK Relevant  Audiologist Question cancelled

14 464 SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

15 465 SK Irrelevant  Audiologist No action

16 490 English Relevant  Audiologist Question cancelled

17 645 SK Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

18 646 G.A Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

19 655 SK Relevant  Junior Reception Officer Question cancelled

20 663SK Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

21 904 SK Relevant  Radiographic Technician Grade I Question cancelled

22 906 SK Relevant  Radiographic Technician Grade I Question cancelled

23 917 SK Irrelevant  Radiographic Technician Grade I No action

24 1043 SK Irrelevant  Tech Officer_Ophthalmology_Refractionist No action

25 1048 SK Relevant  Tech Officer_Ophthalmology_Refractionist
Options are ambiguous so question 

Discarded.

26 1074 SK Irrelevant  Tech Officer_Ophthalmology_Refractionist No action

27 1082 SK Irrelevant  Tech Officer_Ophthalmology_Refractionist No action

28 1107 SK Irrelevant  Tech Officer_Ophthalmology_Refractionist No action

29 1147 CK Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

30 2354 L.R Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

31 2356 L.R Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

32 2357 L.R Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

33 2370 L.R Irrelevant  Junior Reception Officer No action

REPORT ON OBJECTIONS
for recruitment to the post of Technical Officer Ophthalmology (Refractionist), Maternity and Child Welfare Officer, Psychiatric 

Social Worker, Junior Reception Officer Electrocardiograph Technical Assistant, Health Educator (Social Psychologist), 
Technical Officer (Dental)/ Dental Technician, Audiologist, Radiographic Technician Grade-I and Medical Record Technician 

advertised vide advertisement No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ /2017/AIIMS.RPR/966, Dated  27.07.2017

----- End of report -----

Page 1 of 1


